

## "When We Dance" Joins Cinequest Film and Creativity Festival

African American screenwriter-penned film has won multiple awards to date

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, February 23, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Director Charles Pieper and up-and-coming <u>Black screenwriter</u> Kenny J. Wright are excited to announce that their short film, When We Dance, has been accepted into the prestigious <u>Cinequest</u> Film and Creativity Festival.

When We Dance is an emotional and universally relatable story of love, loss, life... even perhaps the afterlife. The short film has garnered two awards and three nominations to date.

When We Dance follows a widower mourning his wife, when on the night of her funeral, he finds a record of the song that was playing when they first met. As he plays the song, his wife's ghost returns to him for a brief moment, causing him to question everything he believes. The film brings simultaneous feelings of joy and existential dread, through masterful use of color and music.

The Cinequest Film and Creativity Festival, an Academy Award qualifying event, will take place March 20 - 30, 2021, occurring virtually.

When We Dance is Directed by Charles Pieper and written by Kenny J. Wright. Information on the film is available at <u>filmfreeway</u>.com/projects/1729919

Event information can be found at cinequest.org

Kenny J. Wright The Dark Collection wrightkennyj@gmail.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/535733276

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.